I the Supreme Court of the Wnited States
DECLARATION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Washington State Supreme Court

CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN
v.
STATE OF WASHINGTON, ET AL.,

Petitioner CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN in the above-entitled case, respectfully moves
this Court to proceed in forma pauperis in accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1915. On June 5,
2023, I filed a petition for a Writ of Certiorari to Leave to Proceed as a Veteran pursuant to
Rule 40.1 of the Supreme Court of the United States. This Court denied my petition on
October 2, 2023 without providing an explanation for its decision. On September 5, 2023, 1
filed for bankruptcy in the U.S. District Court of Western Washington Case No. 23-415009.
As a result of my financial circumstances, it is unfair to except me to bear any additional
financial burden of more court costs, including costs associated with this case. This
document is a declaration of compliance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

As a matter of law, I am entitled to redress.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statement is made under
the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct, and
that I am competent to testify to the matters set forth herein.

1s 30th day of October 2023.

KM Uz g;();/[)(%

T Carol olyn Sm}gx Green

CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN
PO Box 38097, Phoenix, Arizona 85069
(253) 588-8100, candidCarolyn@gmaip:
Retained Counsel

Respectfully submitte

ECEIVED
NOV 22 2023

GPREME O Ut




No.

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

CW\DI\}/{O 5‘/0{/9( 6@5@1 PETITIONER

(Your Name)

VS.
L.
STATE oF WASHAGTD ‘/\)f—%,é]rSPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Pleaﬁmfheck the appropriate boxes:

ﬂi’]’f’etitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in
the following court(s): :

ﬂ 1A L2 COIM 72}/ ,.SHL-gﬂ’ﬂ/c!;c .Ca mqé -/ }1 f,{ﬂ"‘éfh C a.c/m/zv RY Ji;ﬂ(’f/co‘/' C?"mé ﬁw‘c//
Distuct Count for the Wisler, Distwet of Wpspisrn, Sogpts e

U] Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in Jorma
pawuperis in any other court.

(1 Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

[] Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

[1The appointment was made under the following provision of law:

, or

[1a copy of the order of appointment is appende

d. ,
Chiel, SioncHoe,

APR -4 2024 /(Signature) \‘// CC%)

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S,




AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED /N FORMA PAUPERIS

I, 0(?/0 211 A SHJMX Guran C(,'%jz the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress,

1. For both you and—wg.&spguse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during Amount expected
the past 12 months next month
You Spou ef\)[ ﬁ You Spouse /O/ ﬂ
Employment $ﬁL $ $_untnodn $____{___
Self-employment $ /@’ $ $_ O $
. Income from real property $ /@' $ $ _Qf 1
(such as rental income)
Interest and dividends $_ O $ $ /@/ $
Gifts s O $ s U $
Alimony 2 $__ & $ $_ & $
Child Support s. M $ $_ 4 $_ |
Retirement (such as social $1L 5/ .00 $/ 5/ 00 $
security,—pensiens, .
annuities, -insurance) C5<
ﬁg@z/,ﬁf g b 3,5»?//.%/&%
Disability (such as social gg  $S773295 ?‘ $.4 43295
security,-iﬁé‘ru%aﬂe&payme%.)
Unemployment payments $ © $ $ /@’ $
Public-assistance $ /8 $ $ /@' - S
(such as welfare) ¢
Other (specify): __ $ !ﬁ $ $ //@/ $
Total monthly income: $5,/72.95 § \ $.5 /3295 ¢ \

o5t S



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first, (Gross monthly pay
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross morjthly pay
F {i\‘k Employment /D( A
$
—_— $
- S %

&y
3. List your-spouse’s-employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first,
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Empl oyer{ 4 Address Dates of OM Gross monthly pay ﬂ
NI Employment
— _ L ad ’J $ Il A
$
! s ] c5*

SN —— }
e O Cy<

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? §
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial

institution.

T}&Pe of account (e.g., checking or savings)  Amount you have  Amount your spouse has,\)l/’(
\ECEM $ $ -

Chelr; $ $ l
— Sy $ | $ ’ 5¢

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list “clothing
and ordinary household furnishings,

/47_L] Home /ZT Other real estate
Value ﬁ Value

;ZMotor Vehicle #1 Motor Vehicle #2

Year, make & model 47_?..02 7 Z(Mg:/z; C’Qfmey Year, make & mode]  ——
Valuef (5 D289l Value 7

7T Other assets

Description C/MW) 5#‘75’13,. ./Inaw/;af # 75 7 %700/ ﬂ;@v/@ﬂw

Value ﬁ% £ ;2[70 g
A%

s Sen m A éﬁ‘/{,ﬂm/ﬁy /f;ﬂoy oq/dlﬂ/zwj



6. State Every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the
amount owed.

Person owing you or Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse
your spouse money /\}P A
— s LB
R S I $
—_— s — $ Ly
7. State the persons who rely on you e for support. For minor children, list initialg

instead of names (e.g. “J.8.” instead of “John Smith”).

Name Relationship Age

%%%_ﬁ

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show 8eparately the amounts
paid by your Spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show the monthly rate,

You Your spouse p{ﬂ

Rent or home-mortgage payment ) - :
(include lot rented for mobile home) —/’Sf”‘“f?(/” gl $w®>< S|
Are real estate taxes included? [ Yes ENO

Is property insurance included? [] Yes No
Utilities (electricity, heating fuel,
water, sewer, and telephone) $_ 200 o S
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $‘L S|
Z 75700

Food /ot cpm,, S_ptoe g |

Clothing s S T N
Laundry and dry-cleaning $L $ T

Medical and denta] expenses $—4_Q(QQL $




You Your spouse
ok

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $_m__ S R

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc, $_/00.p0 6|

Insurance (ot deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

Homeowner’s or renter’s $§_4@\ $_________

Life s 0y |
Health $‘L $-___________

Motor Vehicle $_[/5, D0 $

Other: Chaes le ¢ j $—M*$—_—_______

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage bayments)

(specify): *?ﬂﬂ%\ $_unlnodm S |

Installment bayments

Motor Vehicle $_3&L£L $
: S

Credit card(s) T it y Ly
Department store(s) $_‘L $

Other: _ — $__ﬁL $
———
Alimony, maintenance, and Support paid to others $ @ $

Regular eXpenses for operation of business, profession,

or farm (attach detailed statement) $\_A $

Other (specify): \’M $\7& $

Total monthly expenses: $ & $




9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or
liabilities during the next 12 months?

RYes (J No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.
Unllmon . Dlime hrterventine.

10. Have you paid — or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection
with this case, including the completion of this form? [ Yes )ZNO

If yes, how much? _ ~——  — /‘7/ A

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number-
R

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this

form?

O Yes ﬁ No
If yes, how much? — (J — N/ ’4

If yes, state-the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

—

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

aHAzichod /m.«.f}im./a 2915 Al fiv - m W}’%‘}’L’?\Jﬁk/
‘_’{4\'\‘?7'\5‘&{/@/ & (l/to)’:ﬂ(’ Wﬂlé/’fﬁ/ /%/1%42{4 JLlﬁé‘ﬂK,ﬂf/ﬁ 40 ALLON_

= jf,f_amjﬂ mames by 1he USL6, Depl Yeluans enot  frovidine st
Pelin Hospital

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on:%(/w/\ / (é 4 , 202}/

OX sl

/Signature)( f\*/ﬂ

o 2pfoemition dow Fupe.
gﬁnﬁr/u/ﬁ? vjﬁ/my. CX



No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States
MOTION TO LEAVE IN FORMA PAUPERIS

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Washington State Supreme Court

CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN
V.
STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
AND HEALTH SERVICES (DSHS), ET AL.,

The Petitioner, Carolyn Sioux Green, asks leave to file the attached petition
for a writ of certiorari without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma
pauperis.

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF
PREVIOUSLY GRANTED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

Petitioner CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN has previously been granted leave to

proceed in forma pauperis in the following three-Courts:

1. Pierce County Superior Court in the directly related case 20-2-07851-0 was

granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis on February 15, 2022 by the Honorable
Judge Joseph A. Evans;

2. U.S. District Court of the Western District of Washington 2:21-01276-RAJ

granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis on September 19, 2022 by the Honorable
Chief United States District Judge David G. Estudillo;

I

RECEIVED
JAN 30 2024

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.




3. Thurston County Superior Court related and causation case 20-2-02155-34

granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis on December 6, 2022 by the Honorable
Judge Alyson Zipp;

4, Thurston County Superior Court related and causation case 20-2-02155-34

granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis on January 9, 2023 by the Honorable
Judge Carol Murphy, via ex parte.
5. In addition, on June 5, 2023, petitioner filed a petition for a writ of certiorart
to Leave to Proceed as a Veteran pursuant to the Supreme Court of the United
States Rule 40.1. This Court denied petitioners petition on October 2, 2023 without
providing an explanation for its decision. On September 5, 2023, as a matter of
record, I filed for bankruptcy which is scheduled to be heard on January 18, 2024 in
the U.S. District Court of Arizona Case No. 2:23-08403-MCW with a venue change
from the District of Western Washington to the District of Arizona. As a matter of
law, I am entitled to redress.

This document is a declaration of compliance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

I, CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN, declare under penalty of perjury under the
laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct, I am over

the age of 18 and I am competent to testify to the matters set forth herein.

Executed this 24th day of January 2024, in Maricopa County, Arizona.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 24th day of January 2024.

/s/ Carolyn Stoux Green
CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN




DIy =

=0

r""‘ L';.

=

I

1 WWHIIIIiI“IMIIHIIﬂIHII Il

FILED

DEPT 16
IN OPEN COURT

FEB 15 2022

PlERCFﬂéNTY. Clerk
By

DEPUTY

””””

SUPERI0R4 COURT OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY, OF PIERCE
Iniré; )
Lo Sioux Gités
GO ) No.Z0-2-07851-0
Petitioner, )  (loust @a w05 Qo 5S7708
and )  FINDINGS OF INDIGENCY AND
StATR  OF WS AT, )  ORDER TO TRANSMIT FINDINGS OF
) -OF INDIGENCY - RAP 15.2 (c)

05/“; &1 At Respondent.

The:Court finds that .QA’RD o> Siowx  Gzéen> , the
appeliant in this actidn, laeks sufficient funds to-seek review in this action. The Court
finds, however, that the moving party-is able to contribute $_( 00 . The-following

portions of tie record afé reasonably necessary for review: She's %N«us lo/ Fen
Cesrces 4> tontnibube Ay, fhe .

nees

1. Demgnate any pomons of the Clerk s Papers and other documents necessary for review.

[ ¢ T

3. Reproduction of briefs and other papers on review which are reproduced
by the' Clerk of the Appellate Count.

4. Deslgnate any cumbersome exhibits that need to be transmsued

R '\fn.¢"'p- ?v.\‘

? .

FINDINGS OF INDIGENCY AND _
ORDER TO TRANSMIT FINDINGS
OF INDIGENCY ~RAP 15.2 (¢)
Page 1 of 2 )




O s

LAl B0

5. Otheritems — a5 AVe Ooud 20w 45t
(If the moving party.has requested appointed Counsel, and the Court finds
such to be necessary to a fair presentation of the issues on appeal,
designate appointment of counsel here).

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED, that the Clerk of
the Superior Court shall promptly transmit to the Supreme Court the Motion for Findings
of Indigency, the Declaration of Indigency, and the Findings of Indigency. :

227/ /g/ 2020

SUPERIO

nted by

SIGNATURE OF MOVING PAPTV

Capdlyd S)omx E&ED

PRINT/TYPE NAME

'EINDINGS OF INDIGENCY AND
‘ORDER TO TRANSMIT FINDINGS
OF INDIGENCY - RAP 15.2 (¢ )
Page 2 of 2
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15
16

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

In Re: Application for Exemption from ORDER CONTINUING

. . EXEMPTION OF PACER FEES
Electronic Public Access Fees by

Carolyn Green

N N N Nt N N e N N’

This matter is before the Court upon the application and request by Ms. Carolyn

Green for exemption from the fees imposed by the Electronic Public Access fee schedule

adopted by the Judicial Conference of the United States Courts.

The Court finds that Ms. Green, as a homeless and possibly indigent litigant in the
process of filing for bankruptcy, falls within the class of users listed in the fee schedule as
being eligible for a fee exemption. Additionally, Ms. Green has demonstrated that an
exemption is necessary to avoid unreasonable burdens and to promote public access to

information. Accordingly, Ms. Green shall be exempt from the payment of fees for access

via PACER to the electronic case files maintained in this court, specifically for case

number 2:21-¢v-01276-RAlJ, in which she is the plaintiff.

ORDER CONTINUING EXEMPTION OF PACER FEES- 1




10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

She shall not be exempt from the payment of fees incurred in connection with

other uses of the PACER system in this court. Additionally, the following limitations

apply:
1. this fee exemption applies only to Ms. Carolyn Green and is valid only for the
purposes stated above;

2. this fee exemption applies only to the electronic case files of this court that are

available through the PACER system;
3. by accepting this exemption, Ms. Green agrees not to sell for profit any data

obtained as a result of receiving this exemption;

4. Ms. Green is prohibited from transferring any data obtained as a result of
receiving this exemption, including redistribution via internet-based databases;

5. this exemption is valid retroactively to April 1, 2022 until September 30, 2023.

This exemption may be revoked at the discretion of the Court at any time. A copy of this

order shall be sent to the PACER Service Center.

—

David G. Estudillo
Chief United States District Judge

Dated this 19th day of September, 2022.

ORDER CONTINUING EXEMPTION OF PACER FEES- 2




Uil . Court of Washington
For _ThHusmw) (ugry

N e e O T
GMQL}#D S 0ux CJ}Z&‘.«) N No. JJ\O A 0155 ZY
Petitioner/Plaintiff, | 4oy Re Waiver of Givil Fees and

VS.
T L ﬂﬁ!'/fﬂif st Didan \Surcharges
;)?ﬂr Y etad Respondent/Defendant. ﬂeranted (ORPRFP)
f=omseesss ===

(] Denied (ORDYMT)
Clerk’s Action Required 3.1

1. Basis

The court received the motion to waive fees and surcharges filed by or on behalf of the
)ﬁpetitionerfplaintiff [] respondent/defendant.

. Findings

The Court reviewed the motion and supporting declaration(s). Based on the declaration(s) and
any relevant records and files, the Court finds:

2.1 }Xj The moving party is indigent based on the following: He of she:

1 is represented by a qualified legal aid provider that screened and found
the applicant eligible for free civil legal aid services; and/or

ﬂ receives benefits from one or more needs-based, means-tested
assistance programs; and/or

[ has household income at or below 125% of the federal poverty guideline;
and/or

g has household income above 125% of the federal poverty guideline but
cannot meet basic hausehold living expenses and pay the fees and/or
surcharges; and/or

othar:

r e v oo

Qrder re Civil Fee Waiver (ORPRFF, ORDYMT) - Page 1 of 2
WRF GR 34.0500 (05/2014) - GR 34



22 [ The moving party is not indigent.
23 [ Other:

. Qrder
Based on the findings the court orders:
3.1 P{ The motion is granted, and

)Xf all fees and surcharges the payrent of which is a condition precedent ta
the moving party’s ability to secure access to judicial relief are waived.

(1 other:

(Punf‘ﬁﬂ/éjpptﬂ&iléi—g_ﬂ_@ﬂﬂ;. leanee portle RAP (S.2

i she desives to ob hmmﬂfm w%mfzw ‘ﬂ-g producthat
Ht vecodd 1 fhao (ase ot gauéfcf_.em

% I The motion is denied.

Dated: \D-u— 6}, Q022
r)
aZ;ﬂ St Hhar

(g atm e/of Party or Law??fNVbBA No.
/

s Sioene G dins .fz/dj//w 2
Print or Type Name Date

Judgeﬁebnmls@eheﬁﬂ

Order re Civil Fes Waiver (ORPRFP, ORDYMT) - Page 2 of 2
WPF GR 34.0500 (05/2014) - GR 34



TCSC INDEX #663

"3 EXPEDITE {f fiing within 5 court days of hearing)

FILED
SUPERIOR COURT
THURETON COUNTY, WASH.

w3 AN -9 PH o124

Linda Myhre tniow

" Q Hearing is set: Thurston County Clerk
Date: U!ﬁ‘ ==
! Timen ai) A
| Judge/Calendar: __ ) /A
SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
FOR THURSTON COUNTY e,
;s.’ '}k .
i,r.l 3 . e ) } S
( . - =L 42 GMXé;En!iﬂ!Pamioner NO.20 "ot 02/55- 37
vs, ' Cot * S9Y29-2-IL
B . | FINDINGS OF INDIGENCY AND
i Q’{,J{ o WORSHVGTOW 7?20\/}“4/ €27 Lor ORDER TO TRANSMIT FINDINGS
St. falen HHORifn?, o4 «/DefendantRespondent. OF IND'GFEE&LB)RAP 15.2(c)
[CLERK'S ACTION REQUIRED)
The Court finds that CM?C' f\‘}w‘é’ .5):%&1 Gfé’f-@tﬁc /gj/( ‘m?’) f"f’ /;’%ﬂﬁ.d/ynf
(Moving Party} (designation sucli as péutioner)
in this action, Jacks sufficient funds (o seek review in this action. The Court finds, however, that the
moving party is able Lo confribute $ . The following portions of the record are necessary for

review:

1.
(Designate any portion of the Clerk's Papers necessary for review).
2
(Designate any portion of the verbatim report of proceedings necessary for review),
3 Reproduction of briefs and other papers.on review whicli are reproduced by the Clerk
of the Appellate Court.
4,

(Designate any cumbersome exhibits which need to be transmitted).

5. Other items: &2 e Quot 2eon o)

(If the moving party has requested appointed counsel, and the Court finds such to be
necessary to a fair presentation of the issues on appeal, designate appointment of

counsel here),

FINDINGS AND ORDER - 1

MAFORMENFIndIngs of (halgency & Order ta Transmlt - Appaal.doc /1)



fao

13

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Clerk of the Superior Court shall promptly
transmit to the Supreme Court the Motion For Findings of [ndigency, the Affidavit of Indigency, and

ORDER
the Findings of Indigency.
DATED misﬂ'f“ dayof JAM. 2023
Presented by:

" aka candldCarolyn
Print Name: g SOUx LR
Address; P Bon ' 35097

Photnix, Az 35069
Telephone: (255 ) Sy & -5/00

of -0l 2023 (SX

(AL MUy

JUDGE

CAROL MURPHY

FINDINGS AND ORDER - 2 MAFORMEFndIngs of thalgency + Order o Tranitilt - ABpeal,doc. /i



Case 2:21-cv-01276-RAJ Document 287-1 Filed 09/06/23 Page 6 of 8

Information to identify the case:
Debtor 1: CarOIyn SIOUX Green Social Security number or ITIN:XK
FirstName ~ Middle Name  Last Name BN e
Debtor 2: ) ) Social Security number or ITIN: _ __ _
. FirstName  Middle Name  Last Name
(Spouse, if filing) BN _ -
United States Bankruptcy Court: ~ Western District of Washington Dale case filed for chapter: 7 9/5/23
Case number: 23—41 509—MJH

Official Form 3094 (For Individuals or Joint Debtors)
Notice of Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Case —— No Proof of Claim Deadline 08/21

For the debtors listed above, a case has been filed under chapter 7 of the Bankruptcy Code. An order for relief has
been entered.

This notice has important information about the case for creditors, debtors, and trustees, including information about
the meeting of creditors and deadlines. Read both pages carefully.

The filing of the case imposed an automatic stay against most collection activities. This means that creditors generally may not
take action to collect debts from the debtors or the dabtors' property. For example, while the stay is in effecl, craditors cannot
sue, gamish wages, assert a deficiency, repossess property, or otherwise try to collect from the debtors. Creditors cannol
demand repayment from debtors by mail, phone, or otherwise. Creditors who violate the stay can be required to pay actual and
punitive damages and attorney's fees. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all,
although debtors can ask the court to extend or impose a stay.

The debtors are seeking a discharge. Creditors who assert that the debtors are not entitled to a discharge of any debts or who
want to have a particular debt excepted from discharge may be required to file a complaint in the bankruptcy clerk's office within
the deadlines specified in this notice. (See line 9 for more information.)

To protect your rights, consult an attorney. All documents filed in the case may be inspected at the bankruptcy clerk's office at
the address listed below or through PACER (Public Access to Court Electronic Records at - pacer.uscourts.qov).

The staff of the bankruptcy clerk's office cannot give legal advice.

To help creditors correctly identify debtors, debtors submit full Social Security or Individual Taxpayer Identification
Numbers, which may appear on a version of this notice. However, the full numbers must not appear on any document
filed with the court.

Do not file this notice with any proof of claim or other filing in the case. Do not include more than the last four digits of
a Social Security or Individual Taxpayer Identification Number in any document, including attachments, that you file
with the court.

Abomaﬂbiﬁ” About Debtor 2:

1.  Debtor's full name Carolyn Sioux Green

2.  All other names used in the =2ka Carolyn Sue to Sioux Becker, aka Caralyn Sue to
last 8 years Sioux Sioux, aka Carolyn Sue to Sioux Green, aka
CANDIDCAROLYN, dba candidCarolyn Photography,
L|

3. Address PO Box 38097
Phoenix, AZ 85069

4. Debtor's attorney Contact phone

None
Name and address Email:
5. Mark D Waldron Contact phone 253-565-5800
Bankruptcy trustee Mark Waldron, Chapter 7 Panel Trustee
Name and address 6824 19th St. W.
Pmb 250
University Place, WA 98466
6. ' © 1717 Pacific Avenue Hours open 8:30 am — 4:30 pm Monday - Friday
SEnkmpicy, 9Ierk N omce. ) Suite 2100 Contact phone 253-882-3900
Documents in this case may be filed at this ~ Tacoma, WA 98402 Date: 9/6/23

address. You may inspect all records filed in
this case at this office or online at
rUSC ;

For more information, see page 2 >
Official Form 309A (For Individuals or Joint Debtors) Notice of Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Case —— No Proof of Claim Deadline page 1




Debtor Carolyn Sioux Green

Case 2:21-cv-01276-RAJ Document 287-1 Filed 09/06/23 Page 7 of 8

Case number 23-41509-MJH

7. Meeting of creditors GUBEXTBX2B2B0008EBVXAKKXXX (BEING RESCHEDULED)GSX
Debtors must attend the meeling tobe  The meeting may be continued or adjourned to a later ~ Telephonic Creditars Meeling
questioned under oath, Ina joint case,  qate. If 50, the date will be on the court docket Costonaa Lne: 1-kewte1-0687
both spouses must attend. Creditors : ’ ' Parlicipant Code: 5100056
may attend, but are not required to do
80.
8. Presumption of abuse The presumption of abuse does not arise.
If the presumption of abuse arises, you
may have the right to file a motion to
dismiss the case under 11 U.S.C. §
707(b). Debtors may rebut the
presumption by showing special
circumslances.
9. Deadlines File by the deadline to object to discharge or to Filing deadline: 12/11/23
challenge whether certain debts are dischargeable:
The bankruptcy clerk's office must
receive these documents and any You must file a complaint:
aﬂﬂﬁg;{lmg fee by the following * if you assert that the debtor is not entitled to
receive a discharge of any debts under any of the
subdivisions of 11 U.8.C. § 727(a)(2) through (7),
or
* if you want to have a debt excepted from discharge
under 11 U.5.C § 523(a)(2), (4), or (6).
You must file a motion:
* if you assert that the discharge should be denied
under § 727(a)(8) or (9).
Deadline 1o object to exemptions: Filing deadline: 30 days after the
The law permits debtors to keep certain properly as exempt, If you  conclusion of the meeting of creditors
believe that the law does not authorize an exemption claimed, you
may file an objection.
10. Proof of claim No property appears to be available to pay creditors. Therefore, please do not file a proof
of claim now. If it later appears lhat assets are available to pay credllors the clerk will
Please do not file a proof of claim send you another notice telling you that you may file a proof of claim and stating the
unless you receive a notice to do so. deadiine.
If your claim is secured by a security interest in the debtor's principal residence, see Fed.
R. Bankr. P. 3002(c)(7) for claim filing deadlines.
11. Creditors with a foreign If you are a creditor receiving a notice mailed to a foreign address, you may file a motion
address asking the court to extend the deadlines in this notice. Consult an attorney familiar with
United States bankruptcy law if you have any questions about your rights in this case.
12. Exempt property The law allows debtors to keep certain property as exempt. Fully exempt property will not

be sold and distributed to creditors. Debtors must file a list of property claimed as exempt,
You may inspect that list at the bankruptcy clerk's office or online at

v. If you believe thal the law does not authorize an exemption that
the debtors claim, you may file an objection. The bankruptey clerk's office must receive the
objection by the deadline to object to exemptions in line 9.

Notice of Potential Dismissal

If the debtor fails to file required schedules, statements or lists within 15 days from the date the petition is filed, or object to
dismissal of the case indicating why dismissal is not appropriate, the case may be dismissed without further notice. If the
Debtor(s) fails to appear at the meeting of creditors, the U.S. Trustee may apply for an order of dismissal without further notice.

Anyone can register for the Electronic Bankruptcy Noticing program at

by filing local form
court-issued notices and orders by email.

Official Form 309A (For Individuals or Joint Debtors) Notice of Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Case —— No Proof of Claim Deadline

OR (2) Debtors can register for DeBN

gbn.uscourts,gov
with the Clerk of Court. Both options are FREE and aliow the clerk to quickly send you

page 2




Case 2:21-cv-01276-RAJ Document 287-1 Filed 09/06/23 Page 8 of 8

M Gmail Carolyn Sioux Green <candidcarolyn@gmail.com>
BNC E-mail # 1 to TP 202466 [p-200056194], "341 Meeting of Creditors Sent to
BNC for Mailing"

1 message -

bncedi@noticingcenter.com <bncedi@noticingcenter.com> Wed, Sep 6, 2023 at 7:26 PM

To: candidcarolyn@gmail.com

CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN
PO BOX 38097
PHOENIX AZ 85069-8097

This E-mail contains 1 notice totaling 2 pages.
Your E-mails are serialized; this is number 1.

Please do not reply to this E-mail; it was generated automatically.
Case#, Court form code, Originating court, Title of document filed

23-41509, 309A, Tacoma, "341 Meeting of Creditors Sent to BNC for Mailing"
District: Washington - West

Office: Tacoma

Court: WAWO3

Chapter: 7

Judge: MJH

Carolyn Sioux Green

PO Box 38097

Phoenix, AZ 85069-8097

-@ BNC00001.PDF
41K



Case 2:21-cv-01276-RAJ Document 287-2 Filed 09/06/23 Page 1 of 72
Case 3:20-cv-06112-BHS Document 131-1 Filed 09/05/23 Page 1 of 72

M Gma“ Carolyn Sioux Green <candidcarolyn@gmail.com>

Your document submission has been received
1 message

Wawb Pro Se Filing <ProSe_Filings@wawb_ uscourts.gov>
To: candidCarolyn@gmail.com

You have successfully submitted a pro se filing at U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Western Washington District.

Bankruptey petitions may not receive a case number until the next business
day. If this is an emergency case filing, please call the court at
208-370-5200 or 253-882-3900.

Submitted on Tuesday, September 5, 2023 - 15:28

Tue, Sep 5, 2023 at 3:28 PM



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
I declare under the penalty of perjury and under the Federal laws and 28
U.S.C. § 1746 that the above is true and correct. As required by Supreme Court
Rule 33.1(h), I certify that the Motion for Leave to Proceed In forma Pauperis
contains 412 words excluding the parts of the petition that are exempted by
Supreme Court Rule 33.1(d), filed under Rule 33.2 for paper format with Veteran’s

waiver Rule 40.

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Carolyn Sioux Green, state and declare as follows: I am over the age of 18
years, and I am competent to testify to the matters set forth herein. On 01/24/2024,
and that I served a true and correct copy of this MOTION FOR LEAVE TO
PROCEED IN FORMA PAPERIS IN THE UNITED STATES SUPREME
COURT and this CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE on the following
Defendant’s Counsel:
Attorney Generals Offices
PO Box 40124
Olympia, WA 98504-0124

PDF Via Email: sarah.coats@atg.wa.gov, derek.milligan@atg.wa.gov,
shsappealnotification@atg.wa.gov, rocksolidlegal2004@gmail.com.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statement is made under
the laws of the United States of America and that the foregoing is true and correct,
and I am competent to testify to the matters set forth herein.

DATED this this 24th day of January 2024.

Is/Carolyn Sioux Green,

CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN
Retained Counsel

PO Box 38097, Phoenix, AZ 85069
candidCarolyn@gmail.com

(253) 588-8100




N‘ Gmail Carolyn Green <candidcarolyn@gmail.com>

Service for Attorney General (SCOTUS)

2 messages

Carolyn Green <candidcarolyn@gmail.com> Wed, Jan 24, 2024 at 11:31 AM
To: rocksolidlegal2004@gmail.com
Cc: candidCarolyn@gmail.com

Hello Mel,
Service for the Supreme Court of the United States.

Thank you,
Carolyn

= CSX_inFormiaPauperis2024Jan24.5df NG
261K .~ L

S

\

.

Carolyn Green <candidcarolyn@gmail.com> Wed, Jan 24, 2024 at 11:34 AM
To: rocksolidlegal2004@gmail.com

. [Quoted text hidden]
ﬂ CSX_inFormaPauperis2024Jan24.pdf
— 289K



Pi Gmail Carolyn Green <candidcarolyn@gmail.com>

Supreme Court No. 1026731 Carolyn Sioux Green v. State of Washington et al.

Melvin Cahoon <rocksolidlegal2004@gmail.com> Wed, Jan 24, 2024 at 11:29 AM
To: Carolyn Green <candidcarolyn@gmail.com>

Got it.
[Quoted text hidden]

Rock Solid Legal Support, Inc.
Melvin Cahoon

4329 Tacoma Avenue Scuth
Tacoma, WA 98418
253-682-1230
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SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN,

V.

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

STATE OF WASHINGTON, ET AL.

Defendants.

No: 23M1

Return of Service:

DECLARATION TO PROCEED IN FORMA
PAUPERIS;

DECLARATION OF STATUES AS A VETERAN;
DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF PREVIOUSLY
GRANTED IN FORMA PAUPERIS;

OURT OF APPEALS NO. 557908-FINDING OF
INDIGENCY AND ORDER TO TRANSMIT
FINDINGS OF INDIGENCY - RAP 15.2 (C);US
DISTRICT COURT WESTERN WASH - ORDER
CONTINUING EXEMPTION OF PACER FEES;
THURSTON CO. SUPERIOR COURT
20-2-02155-34 ORDER RE WAIVER OF CIVIL FEES
AND SURCHARGES GRANTED;

FINDINGS OF INDIGENCY AND ORDER TO
TRANSMIT FINDINGS OF INDIGENCY - RAP 15.2
(C)

23-4159-MJH - NOTIC OF CHAPTER 7
BANKRUPTCY CASE;

EMAIL TO CREDITORS;

t\'OLUNTARY PETITION FOR INDIVIDUALS
FILING FOR BANKRUPTCY;

ISCHEDULE A/B: PROPERTY;

OFFICIAL FORM 106C:

OFFICIAL FORM 106D;

OFFICIAL FORM 106E/F;

OFFICIAL FORM 106G;

OFFICIAL FORM 106H;

OFFICIAL FORM 1061;

OFFICIAL FORM 106J;

OFFICIAL FORM 106DEC;

OFFICIAL FORM 106SUM;

OFFICIAL FORM 107;

OFFICIAL FORM 108;

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
FORM DEBTOR(S) WITHOUT AN ATTORNEY;
CREDIT COUNSELING - DAVE RAMSEY 2011;
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WA. 2:21-CV-01276-RAJ, &
3:20-CV-06112-BHS CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN’S -
RELATED CASES;

NOTICE OF RELATED CASES UPDATE:
PREVENTABLE STATEMENT;

MAILING LIST DECLARATION;

"

Rock Soid Legal Support
(253) 682-1230

PAGE - |
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The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that the {ollowing
is true and correct; I am now, and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United Stales and a resident of the State
of Washington, over the age of eighteen years, not a party to or have an interest in the above-entitled action and
competent to be a witness.

E-MAIL Service:

On the date of NOVEMBER 5, 2023 at 9:17AM, at the address of EMAIL - service ATGuentg.wagoy —
ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, | duly delivered the above described documents
to THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, by then and there delivering by agreed email QNE true and correet copy thercof
to VIA EMAIL INSTRUCTION GIVEN TO ME BY THE RECEPTIONIST AT THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL’S OFFICE IN OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON AND WILL BE ATTACHED TO THIS RETURN OF
SERVICE.

Date: NOVEMBER 29, 2023

By:
MELVIN CAHOON PC 9188
TACOMA, WASHINGTON
PIERCE COUNTY

Rock Soid Legal Support
{253) 6482-1230
PACGE -2




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Carolyn Sioux Green, state and declare as follows: I am over the age of 18 years, and I
am competent to testify to the matters set forth herein. On November 1, 2023, and that I served a
true and correct copy of this MOTION TO LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
FILING, FOR THE WRIT OF CERTIORARI FOR THE WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME
COURT, FILED JUNE 5, 2023 and this CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE on the following parties

to this action, as indicated:

Defendant's Counsel:

Attorney Generals Offices

PO Box 40124

Olympia, WA 98504-0124

PDF via U.S. postal and email: sarah.coats@atg.wa.gov.. derek.milligan@atg.wa.gov,
shsappealnotification@atg.wa.gov.

(and service by licensed process server, Melvin Cahoon, Rock Solid Legal Support, Inc.).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statement is made under the laws of
the United States of America and that the foregoing is true and correct, and I am competent to

testify to the matters set forth herein.

Respectfully submitted this 1st day of November 2023.

s/ Carolyn Sioux Green

CAROLYN SIOUX GREEN

PO Box 38097, Phoenix, Arizona 85069
(253) 588-8100, candidCarolyn@gmail.com
Retained Counsel




M| Gmail

Carolyn Green <candidcarolyn@gmail.com>

SERVICE for Attorney General of WA State

Melvin Cahoon <rocksolidlegal2004@gmail.com>
To: ATG MI Service Documents <serviceATG@atg.wa.gov>
Bcc: candidcarolyn@gmail.com

Please see the documents being sent from Carolyn Green.
Please return receipt of delivery

Thanks,

Melvin Cahoon - Rock Solid Legal Support, Inc.

e Forwarded message ---------

From: Carolyn Green <candidcarolyn@gmail.com>
Date: Wed, Nov 1, 2023 at 1:18 PM

Subject: SERVICE for Attorney General of WA State
To: <rocksolidlegal2004@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
..i] SCOTUS-in-forma-pauperis.pdf
= 8058K

Sun, Nov 5, 2023 at 10:17 AM



Additional material

from this filing is
available in the

Clerk’s Office.



